1. [Children should be considered priceless, regardless of cultural difference:

Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Gender EDUCATION DEM B DEM A DEM C
Total Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad Use social Use social Use social Use social Use the Use the Use the Use the Visit social | Visit social | Visit social | Visit social Active Passive Inactive

media- media- media-___media-Never _internet- internet- internet- internet-

Base: All Respondents 1924 798 1126 353 762 809 97 373 928 526 508 320 339 757 1809 85 15 15 966 281 217 460 539 473 912

Weighted 1924 933 991 537 712 675 179 694 754 296 510 345 319 750 1785 97 20 22 978 286 224 436 509 480 935

Children should be considered priceless,

regardless of cultural difference:

Strongly agree 1481 679 801 380 545 555 131 550 582 218 367 262 255 597 1390 63 13 15 775 200 176 330 397 353 731
77% 73% 81% 71% 77% 82% 73% 79% 77% 74% 72% 76% 80% 80% 78% 65% 65% 66% 79% 70% 79% 76% 78% 73% 78%

A o * ) o ¥ x x s

Somewhat agree 320 188 132 111 127 82 32 97 126 66 9% 59 50 115 286 25 7 2 147 57 40 76 74 100 145

17% 20% 13% 21% 18% 12% 18% 14% 17% 22% 19% 17% 16% 15% 16% 25% 35% 10% 15% 20% 18% 17% 15% 21% 16%
B £ E P ¥ * x

Somewhat disagree 60 37 24 32 24 4 5 17 31 7 21 13 4 22 50 7 - 3 23 22 3 13 18 8 35

3% 4% 2% 6% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 1% 3% 3% 7% - 15% 2% 8% 1% 3% 4% 2% 4%
E £ x x x RTU

Strongly disagree 63 29 34 14 15 34 10 32 16 6 25 12 10 17 58 3 - 2 34 7 5 17 20 19 24

3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 6% 5% 2% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% - 9% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3%
D x x x x

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly/Somewhat agree) 1801 868 933 491 672 637 164 646 707 284 464 320 305 711 1677 87 20 17 921 257 216 406 471 453 876
94% 93% 94% 92% 94% 94% 91% 93% 94% 96% 91% 93% 96% 95% 94% 90% 100% 76% 94% 90% 97% 93% 93% 94% 94%

« ) * x x s

Low2Box (Strongly/Somewhat disagree) 123 65 58 45 39 38 16 48 47 13 46 24 14 39 109 10 - 5 57 29 8 30 38 27 58

6% 7% 6% 8% 6% 6% 9% 7% 6% 4% 9% 7% 4% 5% 6% 10% - 24% 6% 10% 3% 7% 7% 6% 6%
* M * x x T

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,I/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UN/W/3
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,I/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UN/W/3
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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2. Which of the following can the Canadian government do to stop child slavery in other countries?

Total

Base: All Respondents 1924 798 1126 353
Weighted 1924 933 991 537
Ban the importation of products that are 1218 583 635 331
known to be made with child labour 63% 62% 64% 62%
Work with the governments of other countries 1030 454 575 314
to implement plans or strategies to prevent 54% 49% 58% 59%
child labour A
Introduce legislation that would require 941 433 509 271
Canadian corporations to be more transparent  49% 6% 51% 51%
about their sunolv chains
Financially support the activities of 658 273 385 237
international development organizations and 34% 29% 39% 44%
aid agencies that are workine to orevent and A DE
Provide assistance, such as tax incentives, to 627 257 370 213
make it easier for Canadian companies to get 33% 28% 37% 40%
their oroducts certified through oreanizations A DE
Other 103 56 47 50
5% 6% 5% 9%
DE

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,I/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UN/W/3
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,I/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UN/W/3
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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EDUCATION
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373
694
456
66%

338
49%

330
48%
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32%
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30%

35

Post Sec

928
754

63%

55%

397
53%

257
34%

240
32%

48

Univ Grad

183
62%

148
50%

Use social

media-

508
510
314
62%

282
55%
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51%

189
37%

185
36%

31
6%

Use social
media-

320
345
199
58%

171
50%

172
50%

107
31%

105
30%

22

Use social
media-

339
319
208
65%

181
57%

162
51%

Use social
media-Never

757
750
497
66%

396
53%

345
46%

233
31%

221
30%

38
5%

Use the
internet-

877
49%

617
35%

580
33%

96

Use the
internet-

Use the
internet-

Use the
internet-

DEM A

Visit social | Visit social | Visit social | Visit social
i networking i i

488
50%

364
37%

networking

281
286
182
64%

148
52%

146
51%

99
35%

networking

217
224
155
69%

107
48%

102
45%

63
28%

58
26%

1

networking

Active

539
509
325
64%

243
51%

245
51%

172
36%

149
31%

25

Inactive



3_1. [Their parents don't love them as much as they should

Do you agree or disagree that the following are reasons why children are exploited in developing countries?

Gender EDUCATION
Total Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad

Their parents don't love them as much as
should

Strongly agree 92 57 35 18 29 46 14 31 37 9
5% 6% 4% 3% 4% 7% 8% 5% 5% 3%
B x
Somewhat agree 267 163 104 88 109 70 35 100 82 50
14% 17% 10% 16% 15% 10% 19% 14% 11% 17%
B E E H* H
Somewhat disagree 621 314 307 170 229 223 50 226 273 72
32% 34% 31% 32% 32% 33% 28% 33% 36% 24%
* 1 1
Strongly disagree 943 398 545 262 344 337 80 336 362 164
49% 3% 55% 49% 8% 50% 45% 8% 8% 55%
A *
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/Somewhat agree) 359 220 139 105 138 116 49 131 119 60
19% 24% 14% 20% 19% 17% 27% 19% 16% 20%
B H*
Low2Box (Strongly/Somewhat disagree) 1565 713 852 432 574 559 130 563 635 237
81% 76% 86% 80% 81% 83% 73% 81% 84% 80%
A * F

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,I/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UN/W/3
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,I/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UN/W/3
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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Use social
media-

DEM B

Use social
media-

Use social
media-

Use social
media-Never

Use the
internet-

Use the
internet-

Use the
internet-

DEM A
Use the Visit social | Visit social | Visit social
internet-

7 49 14 8
32% 5% 5% 4%

*x

6 152 a4 25
27% 16% 15% 11%

*x

4 294 116 75
18% 30% 40% 34%

*x R

5 483 112 116
23% 49% 39% 52%

** S S

13 201 58 33
59% 21% 20% 15%

*x

9 777 228 191
41% 79% 80% 85%

Visit social

Active

DEM C
Passive

Inactive



3_2. [They want to work instead of going to school

Do you agree or disagree that the following are reasons why children are exploited in developing countries?

Gender EDUCATION DEM B DEM A DEM C
Total Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad Use social Use social Use social Use social Use the Use the Use the Use the Visit social | Visit social | Visit social | Visit social Active Passive Inactive
media- media- media-___media-Never _internet- internet- internet- internet-

They want to work instead of going to school

Strongly agree 84 46 38 23 29 32 13 32 26 14 39 15 8 22 7 2 - 3 54 11 6 13 43 7 34
4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 7% 5% 3% 5% 8% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% - 13% 6% 4% 3% 3% 8% 2% 4%
. ™M K P P WX
Somewhat agree 281 170 111 91 117 72 40 88 118 35 85 52 38 107 247 25 2 7 133 63 28 56 83 53 145
15% 18% 11% 17% 16% 1% 2% 13% 16% 12% 17% 15% 12% 14% 14% 26% 9% 30% 14% 2% 13% 13% 16% 11% 16%
8 E E [ N* - - RTU
Somewhat disagree 610 337 273 155 219 236 48 224 250 88 136 111 108 256 567 29 7 7 279 105 8 141 136 172 302
32% 36% 28% 29% 31% 35% 27% 32% 33% 30% 27% 32% 34% 34% 32% 30% 35% 31% 29% 37% 38% 32% 27% 36% 32%
B ¥ ) K P P R v
Strongly disagree 949 380 569 267 347 335 78 351 361 159 250 167 166 365 892 40 11 6 512 107 105 225 248 247 453
49% 41% 57% 50% 49% 50% 44% 51% 48% 54% 49% 48% 52% 49% 50% 21% 56% 25% 52% 37% 47% 52% 49% 52% 48%
I N s P s s
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/Somewhat agree) 365 216 149 115 146 104 53 120 143 49 124 67 45 129 326 27 2 10 187 74 35 69 125 60 179
19% 23% 15% 21% 21% 15% 29% 17% 19% 17% 24% 19% 14% 17% 18% 28% 9% 44% 19% 26% 16% 16% 25% 13% 19%
8 E GHI* M * - * U w w
Low2Box (Strongly/Somewhat disagree) 1559 717 842 422 566 571 126 574 611 247 386 278 274 621 1459 69 18 12 791 212 189 367 384 419 756
81% 7% 85% 79% 79% 85% 71% 83% 81% 83% 76% 81% 86% 83% 82% 72% 91% 56% 81% 74% 84% 84% 75% 87% 81%
A D * F F F J J * - - s s VX

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,I/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UN/W/3
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,I/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UN/W/3
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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3_3. [They are s0 poor that they have to work so their families can survive
Do you agree or disagree that the following are reasons why children are exploited in developing countries?

EDUCATION
Post Sec

DEM B
Use social Use social
media- media-

Gender

Female 18-34 Univ Grad Use the

internet-

Use the
internet-

Use social
media-Never

Use social
media-

Total Male

All Respondent 1924 798 1126 353 762 809 97 373 928 526 508 320 339 757 1809 85
eighted 1924 933 991 537 712 675 179 694 754 296 510 345 319 750 1785 97

They are so poor that they have to work so

their families can survive

strongly agree 892 440 452 244 311 337 103 337 329 122 223 163 153 353 821 50
46% 47% 46% 45% 44% 50% 57% 49% 44% 41% 44% 47% 48% 47% 46% 52%

Hi* B

Somewhat agree 848 404 444 232 332 283 61 290 348 150 229 142 142 335 797 37
44% 43% 45% 43% 47% 42% 34% 42% 46% 51% 45% 41% 44% 45% 45% 38%

* F FG *

Somewhat disagree 137 67 70 53 42 42 9 52 59 18 40 28 22 a7 128 5
7% 7% 7% 10% 6% 6% 5% 7% 8% 6% 8% 8% 7% 6% 7% 5%

Strongly disagree 47 22 25 8 28 12 7 16 19 6 18 1 2 16 39 5
2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 5%

. .

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly/Somewhat agree) 1739 844 896 476 643 621 163 627 677 272 452 306 295 687 1618 87
90% 90% 90% 89% 90% 92% 91% 90% 90% 92% 89% 89% 92% 92% 91% 90%

B ¥

Low2Box (Strongly/Somewhat disagree) 185 89 95 61 69 55 16 67 77 2 58 39 2 63 168 10
10% 10% 10% 11% 10% 8% 9% 10% 10% 8% 1% 1% 8% 8% 9% 10%

H ¥

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,I/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UN/W/3
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,I/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UN/W/3
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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3_4. [Western countries demand to have the cheapest products, so companies have to find cheap labout
Do you agree or disagree that the following are reasons why children are exploited in developing countries?

Gender EDUCATION DEM B DEM A DEM C
Total Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad Use social Use social Use social Use social Use the Use the Use the Use the Visit social | Visit social | Visit social | Visit social Active Passive Inactive

media- media- media-___media-Never _internet- internet- internet- internet-

Base: All Respondents 1924 798 1126 353 762 809 97 373 928 526 508 320 339 757 1809 85 15 15 966 281 217 460 539 473 912
Weighted 1924 933 991 537 712 675 179 694 754 296 510 345 319 750 1785 97 20 22 978 286 224 436 509 480 935
Western countries demand to have the
cheapest products, so companies have to find

cheap labour

Strongly agree 693 361 332 181 240 272 55 249 281 106 191 127 108 266 658 27 2 5 357 9% 81 158 184 171 337
36% 39% 33% 34% 34% 40% 31% 36% 37% 36% 38% 37% 34% 36% 37% 28% 12% 2% 36% 34% 36% 36% 36% 36% 36%
b B ¥ P P
Somewhat agree 826 385 441 242 327 257 88 297 316 126 211 148 158 309 769 46 5 6 419 134 8 189 234 206 385
43% 41% 45% 45% 46% 38% 49% 43% 42% 2% 41% 43% 50% 41% 43% 47% 28% 26% 43% 47% 38% 43% 46% 43% 21%
£ K B P P
Somewhat disagree 256 112 144 86 88 82 21 81 108 46 67 4 32 116 223 17 7 9 137 25 37 57 50 67 139
13% 12% 15% 16% 12% 12% 12% 12% 14% 16% 13% 12% 10% 15% 13% 17% 36% 40% 14% 9% 16% 13% 10% 14% 15%
B B P P v
Strongly disagree 150 76 7 28 58 64 15 68 49 18 41 29 21 59 135 8 5 3 65 31 2 32 4 35 73
8% 8% 7% 5% 8% 10% 8% 10% 7% 6% 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 25% 12% 7% 1% 10% 7% 8% 7% 8%
c . K P P
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/Somewhat agree) 1518 746 773 423 567 529 143 546 597 232 402 275 266 576 1427 73 8 11 775 230 166 347 418 377 723
79% 80% 78% 79% 80% 78% 80% 79% 79% 78% 79% 80% 83% 7% 80% 75% 40% 49% 79% 80% 74% 80% 82% 79% 7%
¥ E P P
Low2Box (Strongly/Somewhat disagree) 406 187 218 114 145 146 36 148 157 64 108 70 53 174 358 2 12 11 203 56 58 89 91 103 212
21% 20% 2% 21% 20% 2% 20% 21% 21% 2% 21% 20% 17% 23% 20% 25% 60% 51% 21% 20% 26% 20% 18% 21% 23%
¥ H P P

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,I/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UN/W/3
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,I/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UN/W/3
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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3_5. [They don't have rights, so they can't complain

Do you agree or disagree that the following are reasons why children are exploited in developing countries?

Gender EDUCATION DEM B DEM A DEM C
Total Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad Use social Use social Use social Use social Use the Use the Use the Use the Visit social | Visit social | Visit social | Visit social Active Passive Inactive
media- media- media-___media-Never _internet- internet- internet- internet-

Strongly agree 692 363 329 144 254 294 92 256 252 92 206 114 103 269 654 29 5 4 329 104 83 176 194 162 336
36% 39% 33% 27% 36% 43% 51% 37% 33% 31% 40% 33% 32% 36% 37% 30% 2% 16% 34% 36% 37% 40% 38% 34% 36%
c =S GHI* ¥ P P
Somewhat agree 563 289 273 147 228 187 38 200 229 % 134 118 99 212 510 39 7 7 283 89 73 117 160 143 260
29% 31% 28% 27% 32% 28% 21% 29% 30% 32% 26% 34% 31% 28% 29% 40% 33% 31% 29% 31% 33% 27% 31% 30% 28%
B ¥ P P
Somewhat disagree 244 106 137 109 73 61 19 86 102 37 79 35 32 98 229 8 3 3 124 36 34 50 39 77 127
13% 11% 14% 20% 10% 9% 10% 12% 13% 13% 15% 10% 10% 13% 13% 9% 13% 15% 13% 12% 15% 12% 8% 16% 14%
DE ¥ i P - v v
Strongly disagree 426 174 252 137 156 133 31 152 172 71 92 77 85 172 391 20 6 8 242 58 34 92 117 98 212
2% 19% 25% 25% 2% 20% 17% 2% 2% 2% 18% 2% 27% 2% 2% 21% 30% 38% 25% 20% 15% 21% 23% 20% 23%
A ¥ ) B P s T
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/Somewhat agree) 1255 652 602 291 483 481 130 456 481 188 340 232 202 480 1165 68 11 10 612 193 156 293 353 305 596
65% 70% 61% 54% 68% 71% 72% 66% 64% 63% 67% 67% 63% 64% 65% 71% 57% 47% 63% 67% 70% 67% 69% 64% 64%
B c c B B P P
Low2Box (Strongly/Somewhat disagree) 669 281 389 246 229 195 49 238 273 109 170 112 117 270 621 29 9 12 366 9 67 143 156 175 339
35% 30% 39% 46% 32% 29% 28% 34% 36% 37% 33% 33% 37% 36% 35% 29% 43% 53% 37% 33% 30% 33% 31% 36% 36%
» DE ¥ K P P

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,I/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UN/W/3
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,I/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UN/W/3
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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3_6. [Their local government doesn't do enough to protect them

Do you agree or disagree that the following are reasons why children are exploited in developing countries?

Gender EDUCATION DEM B DEM A DEM C
Total Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad Use social Use social Use social Use social Use the Use the Use the Use the Visit social | Visit social | Visit social | Visit social Active Passive Inactive
media- media- media-___media-Never _internet- internet- internet- internet-

Their local government doesn't do enough to
protect them

Strongly agree 1264 600 664 296 467 502 131 465 498 170 339 226 199 499 1176 67 14 8 642 159 148 315 355 291 618
66% 64% 67% 55% 66% 74% 73% 67% 66% 57% 66% 66% 63% 67% 66% 69% 69% 36% 66% 56% 66% 72% 70% 61% 66%
c &) 1* 1 1 * - = s s w
Somewhat agree 557 283 275 191 209 157 45 195 210 107 138 93 110 217 524 23 5 5 282 98 70 108 125 166 266
29% 30% 28% 36% 29% 23% 25% 28% 28% 36% 27% 27% 35% 29% 29% 2% 27% 2% 29% 34% 31% 25% 25% 35% 28%
£ £ B GH K P P U v
Somewhat disagree 71 36 35 47 16 8 - 13 41 17 29 15 5 22 62 1 1 7 4 13 6 8 23 1 37
4% 4% 3% 9% 2% 1% 2% 5% 6% 6% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 32% 5% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4%
DE * G FG L ** *
Strongly disagree 32 14 18 3 20 9 3 21 5 3 4 10 4 13 2 6 - 2 10 17 * 5 7 12 14
2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 6% - 7% 1% 6% * 1% 1% 2% 1%
c . M N* P - RTU
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/Somewhat agree) 1822 883 939 486 676 659 176 660 709 276 477 319 310 716 1699 %0 19 13 924 257 218 423 480 457 884
95% 95% 95% 91% 95% 98% 98% 95% 94% 93% 94% 93% 97% 95% 95% 93% 96% 61% 94% 90% 97% 97% 94% 95% 95%
c > ¥ B P P s s s
Low2Box (Strongly/Somewhat disagree) 102 50 53 50 36 17 3 34 46 20 33 25 9 35 86 7 1 9 54 29 6 13 29 23 51
5% 5% 5% 9% 5% 2% 2% 5% 6% 7% 6% 7% 3% 5% 5% 7% 4% 39% 6% 10% 3% 3% 6% 5% 5%
DE £ . . s P RTU

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,I/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UN/W/3
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,I/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UN/W/3
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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3_7. [Canadians, both individuals and the government, don't do enough to advocate on their behal

Do you agree or disagree that the following are reasons why children are exploited in developing countries?

Gender EDUCATION DEM B DEM A DEM C
Total Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad Use social Use social Use social Use social Use the Use the Use the Use the Visit social | Visit social | Visit social | Visit social Active Passive Inactive

media- media- media-___media-Never _internet- internet- internet- internet-

Base: All Respondents 1924 798 1126 353 762 809 97 373 928 526 508 320 339 757 1809 85 15 15 966 281 217 460 539 473 912
Weighted 1924 933 991 537 712 675 179 694 754 296 510 345 319 750 1785 97 20 22 978 286 224 436 509 480 935
Canadians, both individuals and the

government, don't do enough to advocate on

theirbehalt

Strongly agree 527 244 283 133 168 225 53 199 200 74 178 97 79 172 495 20 6 6 268 83 59 117 160 146 21
27% 26% 29% 25% 24% 33% 30% 29% 27% 25% 35% 28% 25% 23% 28% 20% 31% 25% 27% 29% 26% 27% 31% 30% 24%

oy * ™ * x x X X

Somewhat agree 946 478 468 254 368 325 91 339 369 148 227 164 162 393 870 56 1 9 483 149 116 198 247 225 475

49% 51% 7% 7% 52% 8% 51% 49% 49% 50% 4% 8% 51% 52% 49% 58% 54% 1% 49% 52% 52% 46% 48% a7% 51%
¥ ) * x x

Somewhat disagree 348 161 188 116 132 101 28 114 152 54 81 66 58 143 327 14 2 5 182 31 34 101 75 85 188

18% 17% 19% 22% 19% 15% 16% 16% 20% 18% 16% 19% 18% 19% 18% 15% 10% 22% 19% 11% 15% 23% 15% 18% 20%
E * * x x s S

Strongly disagree 103 50 52 34 44 24 7 42 33 21 24 17 20 42 93 6 1 3 44 24 15 20 27 25 51

5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 4% 6% 4% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 4% 12% 5% 8% 7% 5% 5% 5% 5%
x * x x

Summary

Top2Box (Strongly/Somewhat agree) 1473 722 751 387 536 550 144 538 569 21 405 262 241 565 1365 76 17 15 752 231 175 315 407 370 696
77% 77% 76% 72% 75% 81% 80% 78% 75% 75% 79% 76% 76% 75% 76% 79% 86% 66% 77% 81% 78% 72% 80% 77% 74%

o * * x x U

Low2Box (Strongly/Somewhat disagree) 451 211 240 150 176 125 35 156 185 75 105 83 78 185 420 21 3 8 226 55 49 121 102 109 239

23% 23% 24% 28% 25% 19% 20% 22% 25% 25% 21% 24% 24% 25% 24% 21% 14% 34% 23% 19% 22% 28% 20% 23% 26%
E E * * x x s

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,I/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UN/W/3
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,I/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UN/W/3
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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3. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT AGREE)]

Do you agree or disagree that the following are reasons why children are exploited in developing countries?

DEM C
Passive

Inactive

[T EDUCATION DEM B
Total Male Female PostSec | UnivGrad | Usesocial | Usesocial | Usesocial | Usesocial | Use the Use the
media- media- media-__media-Never _internet-_|_internet-
A B c D E F G H 1 J K L ™M N o
Base: All Respondents 1924 798 1126 353 762 809 97 373 928 526 508 320 339 757 1809 85
Weighted 1924 933 991 537 712 675 179 694 754 296 510 345 319 750 1785 97
Their local government doesn't do enough to 1822 883 939 486 676 659 176 660 709 276 477 319 310 716 1699 90
protect them 95% 95% 95% 91% 95% 98% 98% 95% 94% 93% 94% 93% 97% 95% 95% 93%
c &) * *
They are so poor that they have to work so 1739 844 896 476 643 621 163 627 677 272 452 306 295 687 1618 87
their families can survive 90% 90% 90% 89% 90% 92% 91% 90% 90% 92% 89% 89% 92% 92% 91% 90%
« *
Western countries demand to have the 1518 746 773 423 567 529 143 546 597 232 402 275 266 576 1427 73
cheapest products, so companies have to find 79% 80% 78% 79% 80% 78% 80% 79% 79% 78% 79% 80% 83% 77% 80% 75%
chean labour * *
Canadians, both individuals and the 1473 722 751 387 536 550 144 538 569 21 405 262 241 565 1365 76
government, don't do enough to advocate on 77% 77% 76% 72% 75% 81% 80% 78% 75% 75% 79% 76% 76% 75% 76% 79%
their behalf o * *
They don't have rights, so they can't complain 1255 652 602 291 483 481 130 456 481 188 340 232 202 480 1165 68
65% 70% 61% 54% 68% 71% 72% 66% 64% 63% 67% 67% 63% 64% 65% 71%
B c c * *
They want to work instead of going to school 365 216 149 115 146 104 53 120 143 49 124 67 45 129 326 27
19% 23% 15% 21% 21% 15% 29% 17% 19% 17% 24% 19% 14% 17% 18% 28%
B E GHI* ™M *
Their parents don't love them as much as they 359 220 139 105 138 116 49 131 119 60 128 78 31 122 323 21
should 19% 24% 14% 20% 19% 17% 27% 19% 16% 20% 25% 23% 10% 16% 18% 22%
B H* v L L *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,I/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UN/W/3
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,I/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UN/W/3
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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P Q R S T u \2
15 15 966 281 217 460 539
20 22 978 286 224 436 509
19 13 924 257 218 423 480
96% 61% 94% 90% 97% 97% 94%
*x *x s s s
19 16 876 252 211 401 452
96% 72% 90% 88% 94% 92% 89%
*x *x
8 1 775 230 166 347 418
40% 49% 79% 80% 74% 80% 82%
*x *x
17 15 752 231 175 315 407
86% 66% 77% 81% 78% 72% 80%
*x *x u
11 10 612 193 156 293 353
57% 47% 63% 67% 70% 67% 69%
*x *x
2 10 187 74 35 69 125
9% 44% 19% 26% 16% 16% 25%
*x *x U w
2 13 201 58 33 67 125
10% 59% 21% 20% 15% 15% 24%
*x *x WX
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3. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT DISAGREE)]
Do you agree or disagree that the following are reasons why children are exploited in developing countries?

EDUCATION
Post Sec

DEM B
Use social Use social
media- media-

Gender

Total Male Female Univ Grad Use the

internet-

Use the
internet-

Use social
media-Never

Use social

media-

Base: All Respondents 1924 798 1126 353 762 809 97 373 928 526 508 320 339 757 1809 85
Weighted 1924 933 991 537 712 675 179 694 754 296 510 345 319 750 1785 97
Their parents don't love them as much asthey 1565 713 852 432 574 559 130 563 635 237 382 267 288 628 1462 76
should 81% 76% 86% 80% 81% 83% 73% 81% 84% 80% 75% 77% 90% 84% 82% 78%

A * F KM J *

They want to work instead of going to school 1559 717 842 422 566 571 126 574 611 247 386 278 274 621 1459 69
81% 77% 85% 79% 79% 85% 71% 83% 81% 83% 76% 81% 86% 83% 82% 72%

A D * F F F J J *

They don't have rights, so they can't complain 669 281 389 246 229 195 49 238 273 109 170 112 117 270 621 29
35% 30% 39% 46% 32% 29% 28% 34% 36% 37% 33% 33% 37% 36% 35% 29%

A DE * *

Canadians, both individuals and the 451 211 240 150 176 125 35 156 185 75 105 83 78 185 420 21
government, don't do enough to advocate on 23% 23% 24% 28% 25% 19% 20% 22% 25% 25% 21% 24% 24% 25% 24% 21%

their behalf E E * *
Western countries demand to have the 406 187 218 114 145 146 36 148 157 64 108 70 53 174 358 2
cheapest products, so companies have to find 21% 20% 22% 21% 20% 22% 20% 21% 21% 22% 21% 20% 17% 23% 20% 25%

chean labour * *
They are so poor that they have to work so 185 89 95 61 69 55 16 67 77 24 58 39 24 63 168 10
their families can survive 10% 10% 10% 1% 10% 8% 9% 10% 10% 8% 11% 11% 8% 8% 9% 10%

* *

Their local government doesn't do enough to 102 50 53 50 36 17 3 34 46 20 33 25 9 35 86 7
protect them 5% 5% 5% 9% 5% 2% 2% 5% 6% 7% 6% 7% 3% 5% 5% 7%

DE E * *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,I/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UN/W/3
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,I/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UN/W/3
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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RTU

Visit social
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22%

58
26%

Visit social

Active

539
509

76%

384
75%

156
31%

102
20%

91
18%

57
11%

6%

DEM C
Passive

109
23%

103
21%

Inactive



4. [Companies should be legally obligated to provide Canadians with information about the working conditions in their factories, wages and commit to not using child labot
In light of the recent garment factory collapse in Bangladesh that killed more than 600 people and the awareness raised about the products we buy in Canada, please agree or disagree with the following statements:

Gender EDUCATION DEM B DEM A DEM C
Total Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad Use social Use social Use social Use social Use the Use the Use the Use the Visit social | Visit social | Visit social | Visit social Active Passive Inactive

media- media- I I i internet- | _internet- __internet-

Base: All Respondents 1924 798 1126 353 762 809 97 373 928 526 508 320 339 757 1809 85 15 15 966 281 217 460 539 473 912
Weighted
Companies should be legally obligated to
provide Canadians with information about the
working conditions in their factories, wages

and commit to not using child labour

Strongly agree
51% 49% 54% 42% 51% 59% 57% 54% 50% 45% 55% 51% 52% 49% 53% 30% 29% 48% 53% 47% 49% 53% 56% 51% 49%
¢ b ¥ | ° * I I
Somewhat agree 728 346 382 231 274 223 62 263 290 114 180 136 126 286 656 62 9 2 366 126 86 151 178 190 360
38% 37% 39% 43% 39% 33% 35% 38% 38% 38% 35% 39% 39% 38% 37% 64% 44% 10% 37% 44% 38% 35% 35% 40% 39%
E ¥ N - I
Somewhat disagree 170 104 66 60 66 43 1 50 7 39 44 21 2 81 152 5 5 8 81 18 27 4 37 38 %
9% 1% 7% 1% 9% 6% 6% 7% 9% 13% 9% 6% 7% 1% 9% 5% 27% 35% 8% 6% 12% 10% 7% 8% 10%
B E i G K £ I
Strongly disagree 37 2 12 19 8 9 4 7 16 10 7 13 4 14 34 1 - 2 15 9 3 10 8 9 20
2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% - 7% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
K A K - o
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/Somewhat agree) 1717 804 913 457 637 623 164 638 667 247 459 311 292 656 1599 o1 14 13 882 259 194 382 464 433 820
89% 86% 92% 85% 89% 92% 92% 92% 88% 83% 90% 90% 91% 87% 90% 94% 73% 58% 90% 91% 87% 88% 91% 90% 88%
A ¢ B | 1 . - i
Low2Box (Strongly/Somewhat disagree) 207 129 78 80 75 53 15 57 87 49 51 34 27 9% 186 6 5 9 % 27 30 54 45 47 115
1% 14% 8% 15% 1% 8% 8% 8% 12% 17% 10% 10% 9% 13% 10% 6% 27% 42% 10% 9% 13% 12% 9% 10% 12%
B £ M GH N £ I

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/\,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/QR/S/T/UN/W/}
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/\,}/K/L/M,N/O/P/QR/S/T/UN/W/}
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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5. If there was a guarantee that a product or service you were buying was free of child labour and exploitation, how much more would you be willing to pay for it?

EDUCATION DEM B DEM A
Total HS Post Sec Univ Grad Use social Use social Use social Use social Use the Use the Use the Use the Visit social | Visit social | Visit social | Visit social Active

media- media- media.__media-Never _internet-___internet. __internet.|_internet. _ networking | _networking _networking | networking

Base: All Respondents 1924 798 1126 353 762 809 97 373 928 526 508 320 339 757 1809 85 15 15 966 281 217 460 539
Weighted 1924 933 991 537 712 675 179 694 754 296 510 345 319 750 1785 97 20 22 978 286 224 436 509
0 211 126 85 82 77 52 24 66 93 27 45 40 34 92 192 11 1 7 110 35 32 34 50
11% 13% 9% 15% 11% 8% 13% 10% 12% 9% 9% 12% 11% 12% 11% 11% 7% 30% 11% 12% 14% 8% 10%
B E * * *x *x U
1-10 830 419 411 239 297 294 79 299 319 132 190 149 165 326 772 38 13 6 403 122 104 202 206
43% 45% 41% 44% 42% 44% 44% 43% 42% 45% 37% 43% 52% 43% 43% 39% 67% 29% 41% 43% 46% 46% 40%
* N * *x *x
11-20 346 171 175 81 124 141 27 130 134 55 98 60 47 141 322 20 1 2 165 61 37 82 99
18% 18% 18% 15% 17% 21% 15% 19% 18% 19% 19% 18% 15% 19% 18% 21% 6% 9% 17% 21% 17% 19% 19%
* * *x *x
21-30 160 68 92 35 61 64 19 59 61 20 50 22 33 55 142 15 1 2 75 18 17 50 36
8% 7% 9% 7% 9% 9% 11% 9% 8% 7% 10% 6% 10% 7% 8% 15% 5% 9% 8% 6% 7% 12% 7%
* * *x *x
31-40 18 9 9 7 5 6 * 6 9 3 8 2 3 4 15 2 1 - 9 4 3 2 7
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 5% - 1% 1% 1% * 1%
* * *x *x
41-50 102 35 67 25 34 43 13 31 46 11 28 29 14 31 98 2 1 1 63 10 9 21 30
5% 4% 7% 5% 5% 6% 7% 5% 6% 4% 6% 8% 4% 4% 5% 2% 7% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 6%
A * ) * *x *x
51-60 25 12 13 11 6 8 - 11 11 2 15 1 1 7 22 2 - - 18 3 * 3 10
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 3% * * 1% 1% 2% - - 2% 1% * 1% 2%
* ) * *x *x
61-70 17 9 8 4 9 4 4 2 6 5 7 3 1 6 16 * - - 15 1 * - 4
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 2% 1% 1% * 1% 1% * - - 2% 1% * - 1%
* * *x *x u
71-80 54 14 39 14 26 14 2 19 21 12 11 14 6 23 51 2 * * 30 9 5 9 16
3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%
A * * *x *x
81-90 18 6 12 3 9 6 1 5 6 7 5 4 2 7 18 * - - 8 6 4 1 4
1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * - - 1% 2% 2% * 1%
* * *x *x
91-100 144 65 79 36 63 45 9 66 48 21 52 20 13 59 136 4 - 4 82 17 12 32 47
7% 7% 8% 7% 9% 7% 5% 10% 6% 7% 10% 6% 4% 8% 8% 4% - 18% 8% 6% 6% 7% 9%
* L * *x *x w
Mean 234 20.8 259 21 253 233 201 24.7 225 246 275 232 18.5 227 236 20.7 15.7 253 25.2 224 19.8 219 25.7
A * w * *x *x
Std. Dev. 28.64 27.25 29.68 27.98 30.58 26.89 25.55 29.99 27.56 29.72 31 28.05 23.28 28.97 28.87 23.15 15.96 38.34 29.93 27.86 26.44 27 30.53
Std. Err. 0.65 0.96 0.88 1.49 111 0.95 2.59 1.55 0.9 13 1.38 157 1.26 1.05 0.68 251 4.12 9.9 0.96 1.66 18 1.26 131
Median 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 15 10 10 10 10 121 10 5 10 10 10 10 10

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,I/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UN/W/3
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,I/K/L/M,N/O/P/Q,R/S/T/UN/W/3
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*
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217
45%

78
16%
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10%
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46
5%

1%



